503795152 04/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3841799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR DAVID FREEDLAND	11/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRS DONNA FREEDLAND
Street Address:	615 S. ALANTIC AVE.
City:	BREACH HAVEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8118078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-403-3155

Email: jbick@bracheichler.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN BICK / BRACH EICHLER

Address Line 1: 101 EISENHOWER PARKWAY
Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOS030-811497
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BICK
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Bick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Freedland 2012 assignment#page1.tif source=Freedland 2012 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503795152 REEL: 038350 FRAME: 0710

AGREEMENT made this 30st day of November, 2012 between David Freedland with an

address at 615 S. Atlantic Avenue, Beach Haven, New Jersey 08008 and Donna Freedland also

with an address at 615 S. Atlantic Avenue, Beach Haven, New Jersey 08008.

David Freedland has developed, designed and created a curtain hanging system for Shower

and other Curtains including, but not limited to Cubicle (Privacy) Curtains, Window Curtains and

Dressing Room Curtains and had been granted US patent number 8,118,078 for the same. The

technology to be patented is referred to in this Agreement as PreHooked. It is known by both

parties that PreHooked is a tentative name and may or may not be changed. If the PreHooked name

changes there will no change to this Agreement other than the change in the reference name.

David Freedland has also established PreHooked Products, LLC (a New Jersey, LLC) for

purposes of holding the patent and developing products that would utilize the PreHooked

technology.

David Freedland and Donna Freedland agree as follows:

1. David Freedland hereby grants and assigns 100% ownership interest in US Patent

8,118,078 to Donna Freedland for consideration of \$1.

2. David Freedland hereby grants and assigns 100% ownership of PreHooked Products,

LLC (a New Jersey, LLC) to Donna Freedland for consideration of \$1.

3. Donna Freedland hereby assigns nominee ownership of the US Patent 8,118,078 and

PreHooked Products, LLC. to David Freedland for the purpose of negotiating and

granting license arrangements to third parties.

4. All proceeds from any licensing arrangement obtained are to be paid to Donna

Freedland.

PATENT REEL: 038350 FRAME: 0711

- 6. The nominee cannot make decisions about the property without the express authorization of the owner. The nominee can only perform, or execute, certain instruments including performing or delivering the following types of documents:
 - (A) Licensing Agreements related to the property.
 - (B) Product purchase orders
 - (C) Purchase Agreements.
- 7. The nominee may collect revenues and receipts from the execution of business transactions related to the property on behalf of the owner. The nominee is required to remit to the owner all financial instruments and the proceeds from transactions conducted through normal business activities. The nominee incurs no liability and is not responsible for performing contracts between the owner and a third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day and year first above written.

David Freedland, Nominec

David Freedland

Donna Freedland, Owner

Donna Freedland

PATENT REEL: 038350 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 04/22/2016